

BIRTHDAY TREAT

Promotion Period

Nu Skin Pharmanex (B) Sdn. Bhd. ("Nu Skin")'s "Birthday Treat" ("Promotion") shall commence from 1st November 2023 to 31st December 2023 ("Promotion Period").

PROMOTION

The following terms and conditions applicable to the Promotion ("T&C").

Eligibility

1. This Promotion is applicable to Nu Skin's Brunei Brand Affiliates (**"Brand Affiliates"**) during their birthday month.

Promotion Mechanics

2. The Eligible Participant will be entitled to receive only one (1) Promotion Code ("Birthday Treat") during the birthday month:

Customer Category	Birthday Promotion Code ("Promo Code")
ARO Program Subscriber	BN60
Non-ARO Program Subscriber	BN30

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 3. This Promotion is applicable to purchase via web on Nu Skin Brunei's official website (<u>www.nuskin.co</u>) or Nu Skin Experience Center.
- 4. The Promo Code will be issued to the Eligible Participant via email on the first day of the Eligible Participant's birthday month.
- 5. If you have submitted your new sign up form as a new Nu Skin Brand Affiliate and/or enrolment to be an ARO Program Subscriber, please email us at <u>48hrs_reply_brunei@nuskin.com</u> to notify us and allow a processing period of 48 hours to enable our team to arrange for the Promo Code of your subscription to be sent to your email for redemption.
- 6. For avoidance of doubt, if you have been issued two Promo Code(s), you may only utilise one Promo Code.
- 7. Each Promo Code can only be used with a minimum purchase of Nu Skin products worth BN200 or above in a single receipt (excluding sales aids) on the same month the Promo Code is issued. For the avoidance of doubt, each Promo Code is only valid for one (1) month.



- 8. The Promo Code can only be used in the specific month the Promo Code is issued. Unused Promo Code will be forfeited.
- 9. This Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other vouchers, offers, and other promotions (including ARO Must-Have products), privileges, and promotion codes, unless otherwise stated.
- 10. The terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Brunei.

GENERAL

- 11. By participating in the Promotion, the Brand Affiliates agree:
 - (a) to have read, understood and to be bound by the T&Cs herein, the Policies and Procedures, the Seller Agreement and International Sponsor Agreement and the Resident Market Product Purchase Agreement;
 - (b) that only Brand Affiliates who are in good standing may participate in this Promotion;
 - (c) that Nu Skin's decision on all matters relating to the Promotion shall be final, conclusive and binding on all Brand Affiliates and no further enquiries, correspondence and/or appeal, in written or verbal to dispute Nu Skin's decision shall be entertained.
 - (d) to access Nu Skin's website at <u>www.nuskin.com</u> at regular time intervals to view the T&Cs herein and ensure to be kept up-to-date on any changes or variations to the T&Cs.
- 12. Nu Skin reserves the right:
 - (a) To change or replace the Birthday Treat without prior notice.
 - (b) To add, delete, suspend or vary the T&Cs contained herein, either wholly or in part, at its absolute discretion without any prior notice;
 - (c) To disqualify at its absolute discretion any Brand Affiliates from participating in this Promotion for any reason whatsoever; and
 - (d) To terminate or suspend this Promotion at its absolute discretion without any prior notice.
- 13. The provisions of governing law and dispute resolution concerning the T&Cs herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with provisions set out in the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.